Government of West Bengal Finance (Audit) Department "Nabanna" Mandirtala, Howrah: 711102

No.2691-F(P2)

Dated: 11th June, 2024

MEMORANDUM

The Governor has been pleased to decide that enhancement of rate of Dearness Allowance and Dearness Relief in respect of the employees and Pensioners / Family Pensioners respectively of the State Government and Government aided Educational Institutions, Statutory Bodies, Government Undertakings, Panchayats including Panchayat Karmee, Municipal Corporations / Municipalities, Local Bodies etc. and Daily Rate of Wages for the daily rated workers as was allowed vide in Finance Department Memorandum No.1090-F(P2) dated 01/03/2024 shall be effective from 01/04/2024 instead of 01/05/2024.

Sd/- Dr. Manoj Pant Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 2691/1(400)-F(P₂)

Dated: 11th June, 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 01. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kol.-700 001.
- 02. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kol.-700 001.
- The Principal Accountant General (Receipt Works & Local Bodies Audit), West Bengal, CGO Complex, 3rd MSO Buildings, 5th Floor, Block DF, Sector-I, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700 064.
- 04. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I, Old Khadya Bhawan, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700 087.
- The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-II, Old Khadya Bhawan 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700 087.
- The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-III, Subhanna, SGO Complex, 5th and 6th Floor, Plot No. 9, DF Block, Sector 1, Bidhannagar, Kol-700 064.
- 07. The Section & D.D.O., Finance (Accounts) Department, West Bengal Secretariat, Nabanna, Howrah 711 102.

08.	The Department / Directorate
09.	The District Magistrate/ District Judge
10.	The Sub-Divisional Officer,
11.	The Treasury Officer,
12.	The Commissioner,
13.	The Superintendent of Police,
14.	The Superintendent Engineer / Executive Engineer,
15.	The Principal Industrial Training Institute,
16.	Shri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department for uploading this Resolution in the Finance Department, Website.

Additional Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

C: / Somnath Dutta / 2024 / Misc. / 2691

Office Copy.

17...